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1 1 1 D9 Detlefsen, Hanns M 42 40 to 44 San Francisco 25 625 0.360 12.33 24.66 72 3,600 2.05 7:20 14.73

2 1 2 J5 Mitchell, Austin M 27 25 to 29 San Francisco 29 725 0.410 11.06 22.12 80 4,000 2.27 6:36 13.74

3 1 3 C1 Albert, David M 37 35 to 39 San Francisco 27 675 0.380 10.16 20.32 73 3,650 2.07 7:14 12.62

4 2 4 K7 Huang, Willis M 40 40 to 44 San Francisco 26 650 0.370 9.87 19.74 70 3,500 1.99 7:33 12.23

5 1 1 H5 Lansing, Paige F 30 30 to 34 San Francisco 29 725 0.410 9.79 19.58 58 2,900 1.65 9:06 11.85

6 1 2 E7 Gardner, Illi F 16 16 to 17 San Francisco 32 800 0.450 9.37 18.74 67 3,350 1.90 7:53 11.73

7 2 3 M3 Abbett, Elizabeth F 34 30 to 34 San Francisco 30 750 0.430 9.44 18.88 64 3,200 1.82 8:15 11.68

8 1 5 N5 Ciccarone, Dan M 54 50 to 54 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 9.52 19.04 58 2,900 1.65 9:06 11.47

9 2 6 G8 Budz, Christopher M 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 8.55 17.10 62 3,100 1.76 8:31 10.61

10 3 7 M9 Mozo, Cesar Andres M 38 35 to 39 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 8.39 16.78 66 3,300 1.88 8:00 10.55

11 2 8 K3 Wolken, Geoffrey M 27 25 to 29 San Francisco 24 600 0.340 8.43 16.86 61 3,050 1.73 8:39 10.50

12 1 9 M5 Quan, David M 48 45 to 49 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 8.28 16.56 65 3,250 1.85 8:07 10.44

13 1 4 L2 Chin, Jessica F 40 40 to 44 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 8.53 17.06 58 2,900 1.65 9:06 10.43

14 2 10 H9 Lee, Mark M 48 45 to 49 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 8.54 17.08 55 2,750 1.56 9:36 10.26

15 4 11 J6 Young, Alvin M 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 8.45 16.90 55 2,750 1.56 9:36 10.25

16 3 5 C8 Chan, Yuen Man F 33 30 to 34 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 8.18 16.36 63 3,150 1.79 8:23 10.21

17 4 6 B2 Chen, Devon F 34 30 to 34 San Francisco 29 725 0.410 8.12 16.24 58 2,900 1.65 9:06 10.18

18 3 12 B3 Marra, Sam M 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 28 700 0.400 7.73 15.46 69 3,450 1.96 7:39 10.09

19 1 7 N4 Caldwell, Krystal F 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 8.09 16.18 59 2,950 1.68 8:57 10.08

20 3 13 J9 Hale, Ken M 47 45 to 49 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 8.06 16.12 60 3,000 1.70 8:48 10.05

21 1 14 E4 Alfert, Chris M 31 30 to 34 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 8.14 16.28 56 2,800 1.59 9:26 10.00

22 4 15 J4 Briano, Aldo M 27 25 to 29 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 8.09 16.18 56 2,800 1.59 9:26 9.99

23 1 16 K5 Choudhury, Arnav M 13 12 to 13 San Francisco 26 650 0.370 7.84 15.68 62 3,100 1.76 8:31 9.97

24 2 17 E6 Van de Carr, Kedric M 33 30 to 34 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 8.15 16.30 53 2,650 1.51 9:58 9.91

25 1 8 B1 Yang, Angela F 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 7.97 15.94 57 2,850 1.62 9:16 9.86

26 2 9 I2 Diegnan, Sarah F 37 35 to 39 San Francisco 24 600 0.340 8.02 16.04 50 2,500 1.42 10:34 9.78

26 4 18 K9 Freed, David M 46 45 to 49 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 7.64 15.28 66 3,300 1.88 8:00 9.78

28 5 19 G1 Stubblebine, Tony M 37 35 to 39 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 8.04 16.08 50 2,500 1.42 10:34 9.77

29 1 20 L5 Sutton IV, William M 15 14 to 15 San Francisco 26 650 0.370 7.64 15.28 61 3,050 1.73 8:39 9.74

30 2 10 A6 Woodward, Chelsea F 29 25 to 29 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 7.75 15.50 61 3,050 1.73 8:39 9.72

31 1 11 N6Winterbauer, Courtney F 22 20 to 24 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 8.07 16.14 47 2,350 1.34 11:14 9.66

32 3 21 J2 Young, Canon M 44 40 to 44 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.76 15.52 55 2,750 1.56 9:36 9.64

33 6 22 G6 Tang, Yang M 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 7.76 15.52 58 2,900 1.65 9:06 9.62

34 5 23 J1 Locsin, Jerry M 49 45 to 49 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.41 14.82 62 3,100 1.76 8:31 9.48

35 5 12 L4 Fernandez, Sarah F 31 30 to 34 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.69 15.38 51 2,550 1.45 10:21 9.45

36 2 13 D8 Hawkins, Emily F 24 20 to 24 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.45 14.90 59 2,950 1.68 8:57 9.44

37 1 14 G5 Cotter, Vicky F 50 50 to 54 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 7.42 14.84 60 3,000 1.70 8:48 9.41

38 1 15 I7 Antonino, Lisa F 55 55 to 59 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 7.62 15.24 44 2,200 1.25 12:00 9.15

39 2 16 H2 Kwai Ben, Valerie F 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 23 575 0.330 7.31 14.62 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 9.11

40 3 17 G4 Schlueter , Carolyn F 39 35 to 39 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 7.43 14.86 47 2,350 1.34 11:14 9.02

41 3 18 K6 Graham, Jennifer F 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.26 14.52 47 2,350 1.34 11:14 8.91

42 2 24 I5 Bowman, David M 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 7.07 14.14 54 2,700 1.53 9:47 8.90

43 3 25 H6 Kalyan, Raghu M 32 30 to 34 San Francisco 14 350 0.200 7.13 14.26 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 8.81

44 1 26 H3 Hurley, Mike M 60 60 to 64 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 7.13 14.26 48 2,400 1.36 11:00 8.79

45 4 19 N2 Richins, Alison F 28 25 to 29 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 7.05 14.10 50 2,500 1.42 10:34 8.75

46 5 20 C7 Kornmann, Kimberley F 27 25 to 29 San Francisco 23 575 0.330 6.93 13.86 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 8.73

47 2 21 N1 Richins, Marey F 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 7.00 14.00 49 2,450 1.39 10:47 8.65

48 4 27 M4 Geron, Tomio M 40 40 to 44 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 6.84 13.68 55 2,750 1.56 9:36 8.64

49 1 28 C6 Rosario, David M 55 55 to 59 San Francisco 8 200 0.110 6.86 13.72 58 2,900 1.65 9:06 8.62

50 1 22 D6 Daugherty, Brenda F 46 45 to 49 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 6.93 13.86 49 2,450 1.39 10:47 8.61

51 1 23 H1 Rogers, Valerie F 61 60 to 64 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.97 13.94 47 2,350 1.34 11:14 8.56

51 2 23 I1 Tanaka, Linda F 47 45 to 49 San Francisco 14 350 0.200 6.86 13.72 53 2,650 1.51 9:58 8.56

53 4 25 I4 Montermoso, Kara F 38 35 to 39 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 6.58 13.16 59 2,950 1.68 8:57 8.53

54 4 29 C5 Chan, Gene M 34 30 to 34 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 6.69 13.38 58 2,900 1.65 9:06 8.52

55 6 26 D5 Hall, Andrea F 34 30 to 34 San Francisco 16 400 0.230 6.77 13.54 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 8.47

56 3 27 F7 Hanak, Michele F 50 50 to 54 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.76 13.52 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 8.32

56 6 27 I6 Washington, Chandra F 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 6.77 13.54 45 2,250 1.28 11:44 8.32

58 3 29 D7 Voloshin, Cheryl F 46 45 to 49 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 6.72 13.44 49 2,450 1.39 10:47 8.30

59 7 30 I9 Singh , Erik M 38 35 to 39 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 6.70 13.40 44 2,200 1.25 12:00 8.26

60 3 30 F4 Bahbout, Nicole F 24 20 to 24 San Francisco 23 575 0.330 6.15 12.30 62 3,100 1.76 8:31 8.24

61 2 31 K4 Ting, Stephen M 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 6.74 13.48 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 8.22

62 2 32 L7 Chung, Chi M 60 60 to 64 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 6.57 13.14 50 2,500 1.42 10:34 8.20

63 2 31 L9 MarciaMarcia, Marcia F 42 40 to 44 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 6.21 12.42 56 2,800 1.59 9:26 8.10

64 7 32 B4 Losi, Caitlin F 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.34 12.68 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 8.07

65 4 33 E2 Bustos, Lucy F 47 45 to 49 San Francisco 10 250 0.140 6.57 13.14 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 8.02

66 7 34 H4 Hurley, Kelly F 32 30 to 34 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 6.18 12.36 53 2,650 1.51 9:58 8.00

67 8 33 F8 Yee, Stan M 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 6.25 12.50 51 2,550 1.45 10:21 7.98

68 3 35 E1 Block, Betsy F 43 40 to 44 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.41 12.82 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 7.97
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69 4 36 B9 Bovingdon, Dawn F 53 50 to 54 San Francisco 23 575 0.330 5.89 11.78 60 3,000 1.70 8:48 7.92

70 6 34 H8 Martini Harris, Roland M 46 45 to 49 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.35 12.70 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 7.91

71 2 37 B5 Losi, Bev F 62 60 to 64 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 6.63 13.26 37 1,850 1.05 14:16 7.89

72 3 35 J7 Hawkins, Julian M 50 50 to 54 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 6.32 12.64 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 7.84

73 5 36 E5 Mullins, Jacob M 32 30 to 34 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 6.10 12.20 53 2,650 1.51 9:58 7.78

74 3 37 L8 Garcia-Cotter, Marty M 59 55 to 59 San Francisco 16 400 0.230 6.38 12.76 40 2,000 1.14 13:12 7.74

75 8 38 A2 Davis, Natalie F 31 30 to 34 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 5.95 11.90 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 7.71

76 9 38 K1Robertson, Christopher M 35 35 to 39 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 5.78 11.56 62 3,100 1.76 8:31 7.70

77 3 39 A5 Miller, Pamela F 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 6.25 12.50 42 2,100 1.19 12:34 7.63

78 5 40 I3 Gutierrez, Serena F 48 45 to 49 San Francisco 27 675 0.380 5.76 11.52 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 7.62

79 4 41 F6 Hadziselimovic, Lucija F 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 10 250 0.140 6.21 12.42 43 2,150 1.22 12:17 7.57

80 4 42 M1 Ham, Carol F 40 40 to 44 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 6.18 12.36 40 2,000 1.14 13:12 7.50

81 6 43 A4 Coe, Carrie F 48 45 to 49 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 6.08 12.16 41 2,050 1.16 12:53 7.49

82 3 39 B8 Gregg, Thomas M 64 60 to 64 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 5.66 11.32 55 2,750 1.56 9:36 7.41

82 5 44 F1 Sasaki, Monica F 44 40 to 44 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 5.92 11.84 42 2,100 1.19 12:34 7.41

84 2 40 L1 Lau, Jacob M 14 14 to 15 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 5.95 11.90 44 2,200 1.25 12:00 7.37

85 7 45 K8 Lau, Kimberly F 47 45 to 49 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 5.95 11.90 42 2,100 1.19 12:34 7.36

86 5 46 F9 Beaird, Inger F 50 50 to 54 San Francisco 16 400 0.230 6.16 12.32 32 1,600 0.91 16:30 7.30

87 1 47 M8 Lau, Jade F 11 10 to 11 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 5.54 11.08 48 2,400 1.36 11:00 7.06

88 1 41 J8 Hawkins, Crispin M 18 18 to 19 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 5.88 11.76 31 1,550 0.88 17:02 7.04

89 6 48 N8 Whitham, Susie F 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 5.51 11.02 40 2,000 1.14 13:12 6.83

90 7 49 D3 Lynn, Patricia F 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 5.19 10.38 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 6.67

91 6 50 G3 Baroco, Polly F 43 40 to 44 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 4.56 9.12 45 2,250 1.28 11:44 6.09

92 5 51 F5 Soto, Sarah F 39 35 to 39 San Francisco 14 350 0.200 4.39 8.78 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 6.07

93 7 52 N3 Chen, Amy F 43 40 to 44 San Francisco 24 600 0.340 4.29 8.58 49 2,450 1.39 10:47 6.02

94 6 53 I8 Parmentier, Amber F 39 35 to 39 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 4.88 9.76 30 1,500 0.85 17:36 5.90

95 1 54 M2 Ham, Janelle F 13 12 to 13 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 4.14 8.28 36 1,800 1.02 14:40 5.33

96 1 42 F3 Sasaki, Landon M 8 8 to 9 San Francisco 10 250 0.140 3.73 7.46 35 1,750 0.99 15:05 4.87

97 5 55 C9 Lewis, Teresa F 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 3.49 6.98 29 1,450 0.82 18:12 4.47

98 2 43 B6 Castellanos, Omar M 18 18 to 19 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 2.45 4.90 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 4.08

99 7 56 L6 Soliven, Colleen F 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 9 225 0.130 2.49 4.98 41 2,050 1.16 12:53 3.78

100 4 44 D4 Lynn, David M 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 7 175 0.100 2.34 4.68 40 2,000 1.14 13:12 3.58

101 2 57 F2 Sasaki, Sydney F 10 10 to 11 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 1.77 3.54 36 1,800 1.02 14:40 2.96

102 3 45 B7 Wimberly, Markell M 18 18 to 19 San Francisco 9 225 0.130 0.91 1.82 27 1,350 0.77 19:33 1.80

103 4 46 E3 Torres, Abraham M 19 18 to 19 San Francisco 0.72 1.44 28 1,400 0.80 18:51 1.52

104 5 47 N9 Johnson, Benjamin M 18 18 to 19 San Francisco 5 125 0.070 1.36 18 900 0.51 29:20 0.58
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1 1 1 D9 Detlefsen, Hanns M 42 40 to 44 San Francisco 25 625 0.360 12.33 24.66 72 3,600 2.05 07:20 14.73

2 1 2 J5 Mitchell, Austin M 27 25 to 29 San Francisco 29 725 0.410 11.06 22.12 80 4,000 2.27 06:36 13.74

3 1 3 C1 Albert, David M 37 35 to 39 San Francisco 27 675 0.380 10.16 20.32 73 3,650 2.07 07:14 12.62

4 2 4 K7 Huang, Willis M 40 40 to 44 San Francisco 26 650 0.370 9.87 19.74 70 3,500 1.99 07:33 12.23

8 1 5 N5 Ciccarone, Dan M 54 50 to 54 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 9.52 19.04 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 11.47

9 2 6 G8 Budz, Christopher M 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 8.55 17.10 62 3,100 1.76 08:31 10.61

10 3 7 M9 Mozo, Cesar Andres M 38 35 to 39 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 8.39 16.78 66 3,300 1.88 08:00 10.55

11 2 8 K3 Wolken, Geoffrey M 27 25 to 29 San Francisco 24 600 0.340 8.43 16.86 61 3,050 1.73 08:39 10.50

12 1 9 M5 Quan, David M 48 45 to 49 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 8.28 16.56 65 3,250 1.85 08:07 10.44

14 2 10 H9 Lee, Mark M 48 45 to 49 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 8.54 17.08 55 2,750 1.56 09:36 10.26

15 4 11 J6 Young, Alvin M 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 8.45 16.90 55 2,750 1.56 09:36 10.25

18 3 12 B3 Marra, Sam M 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 28 700 0.400 7.73 15.46 69 3,450 1.96 07:39 10.09

20 3 13 J9 Hale, Ken M 47 45 to 49 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 8.06 16.12 60 3,000 1.70 08:48 10.05

21 1 14 E4 Alfert, Chris M 31 30 to 34 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 8.14 16.28 56 2,800 1.59 09:26 10.00

22 4 15 J4 Briano, Aldo M 27 25 to 29 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 8.09 16.18 56 2,800 1.59 09:26 9.99

23 1 16 K5 Choudhury, Arnav M 13 12 to 13 San Francisco 26 650 0.370 7.84 15.68 62 3,100 1.76 08:31 9.97

24 2 17 E6 Van de Carr, Kedric M 33 30 to 34 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 8.15 16.30 53 2,650 1.51 09:58 9.91

26 4 18 K9 Freed, David M 46 45 to 49 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 7.64 15.28 66 3,300 1.88 08:00 9.78

28 5 19 G1 Stubblebine, Tony M 37 35 to 39 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 8.04 16.08 50 2,500 1.42 10:34 9.77

29 1 20 L5 Sutton IV, William M 15 14 to 15 San Francisco 26 650 0.370 7.64 15.28 61 3,050 1.73 08:39 9.74

32 3 21 J2 Young, Canon M 44 40 to 44 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.76 15.52 55 2,750 1.56 09:36 9.64

33 6 22 G6 Tang, Yang M 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 7.76 15.52 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 9.62

34 5 23 J1 Locsin, Jerry M 49 45 to 49 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.41 14.82 62 3,100 1.76 08:31 9.48

42 2 24 I5 Bowman, David M 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 7.07 14.14 54 2,700 1.53 09:47 8.90

43 3 25 H6 Kalyan, Raghu M 32 30 to 34 San Francisco 14 350 0.200 7.13 14.26 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 8.81

44 1 26 H3 Hurley, Mike M 60 60 to 64 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 7.13 14.26 48 2,400 1.36 11:00 8.79

48 4 27 M4 Geron, Tomio M 40 40 to 44 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 6.84 13.68 55 2,750 1.56 09:36 8.64

49 1 28 C6 Rosario, David M 55 55 to 59 San Francisco 8 200 0.110 6.86 13.72 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 8.62

54 4 29 C5 Chan, Gene M 34 30 to 34 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 6.69 13.38 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 8.52

59 7 30 I9 Singh , Erik M 38 35 to 39 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 6.70 13.40 44 2,200 1.25 12:00 8.26

61 2 31 K4 Ting, Stephen M 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 6.74 13.48 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 8.22

62 2 32 L7 Chung, Chi M 60 60 to 64 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 6.57 13.14 50 2,500 1.42 10:34 8.20

67 8 33 F8 Yee, Stan M 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 6.25 12.50 51 2,550 1.45 10:21 7.98

70 6 34 H8 Martini Harris, Roland M 46 45 to 49 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.35 12.70 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 7.91

72 3 35 J7 Hawkins, Julian M 50 50 to 54 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 6.32 12.64 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 7.84

73 5 36 E5 Mullins, Jacob M 32 30 to 34 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 6.10 12.20 53 2,650 1.51 09:58 7.78

74 3 37 L8 Garcia-Cotter, Marty M 59 55 to 59 San Francisco 16 400 0.230 6.38 12.76 40 2,000 1.14 13:12 7.74

76 9 38 K1Robertson, Christopher M 35 35 to 39 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 5.78 11.56 62 3,100 1.76 08:31 7.70

82 3 39 B8 Gregg, Thomas M 64 60 to 64 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 5.66 11.32 55 2,750 1.56 09:36 7.41

84 2 40 L1 Lau, Jacob M 14 14 to 15 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 5.95 11.90 44 2,200 1.25 12:00 7.37

88 1 41 J8 Hawkins, Crispin M 18 18 to 19 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 5.88 11.76 31 1,550 0.88 17:02 7.04

96 1 42 F3 Sasaki, Landon M 8 8 to 9 San Francisco 10 250 0.140 3.73 7.46 35 1,750 0.99 15:05 4.87

98 2 43 B6 Castellanos, Omar M 18 18 to 19 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 2.45 4.90 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 4.08

100 4 44 D4 Lynn, David M 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 7 175 0.100 2.34 4.68 40 2,000 1.14 13:12 3.58

102 3 45 B7 Wimberly, Markell M 18 18 to 19 San Francisco 9 225 0.130 0.91 1.82 27 1,350 0.77 19:33 1.80

103 4 46 E3 Torres, Abraham M 19 18 to 19 San Francisco 0.72 1.44 28 1,400 0.80 18:51 1.52

104 5 47 N9 Johnson, Benjamin M 18 18 to 19 San Francisco 5 125 0.070 1.36 18 900 0.51 29:20 0.58
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5 1 1 H5 Lansing, Paige F 30 30 to 34 San Francisco 29 725 0.410 9.79 19.58 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 11.85

6 1 2 E7 Gardner, Illi F 16 16 to 17 San Francisco 32 800 0.450 9.37 18.74 67 3,350 1.90 07:53 11.73

7 2 3 M3 Abbett, Elizabeth F 34 30 to 34 San Francisco 30 750 0.430 9.44 18.88 64 3,200 1.82 08:15 11.68

13 1 4 L2 Chin, Jessica F 40 40 to 44 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 8.53 17.06 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 10.43

16 3 5 C8 Chan, Yuen Man F 33 30 to 34 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 8.18 16.36 63 3,150 1.79 08:23 10.21

17 4 6 B2 Chen, Devon F 34 30 to 34 San Francisco 29 725 0.410 8.12 16.24 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 10.18

19 1 7 N4 Caldwell, Krystal F 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 8.09 16.18 59 2,950 1.68 08:57 10.08

25 1 8 B1 Yang, Angela F 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 7.97 15.94 57 2,850 1.62 09:16 9.86

26 2 9 I2 Diegnan, Sarah F 37 35 to 39 San Francisco 24 600 0.340 8.02 16.04 50 2,500 1.42 10:34 9.78

30 2 10 A6 Woodward, Chelsea F 29 25 to 29 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 7.75 15.50 61 3,050 1.73 08:39 9.72

31 1 11 N6Winterbauer, Courtney F 22 20 to 24 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 8.07 16.14 47 2,350 1.34 11:14 9.66

35 5 12 L4 Fernandez, Sarah F 31 30 to 34 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.69 15.38 51 2,550 1.45 10:21 9.45

36 2 13 D8 Hawkins, Emily F 24 20 to 24 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.45 14.90 59 2,950 1.68 08:57 9.44

37 1 14 G5 Cotter, Vicky F 50 50 to 54 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 7.42 14.84 60 3,000 1.70 08:48 9.41

38 1 15 I7 Antonino, Lisa F 55 55 to 59 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 7.62 15.24 44 2,200 1.25 12:00 9.15

39 2 16 H2 Kwai Ben, Valerie F 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 23 575 0.330 7.31 14.62 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 9.11

40 3 17 G4 Schlueter , Carolyn F 39 35 to 39 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 7.43 14.86 47 2,350 1.34 11:14 9.02

41 3 18 K6 Graham, Jennifer F 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.26 14.52 47 2,350 1.34 11:14 8.91

45 4 19 N2 Richins, Alison F 28 25 to 29 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 7.05 14.10 50 2,500 1.42 10:34 8.75

46 5 20 C7 Kornmann, Kimberley F 27 25 to 29 San Francisco 23 575 0.330 6.93 13.86 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 8.73

47 2 21 N1 Richins, Marey F 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 7.00 14.00 49 2,450 1.39 10:47 8.65

50 1 22 D6 Daugherty, Brenda F 46 45 to 49 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 6.93 13.86 49 2,450 1.39 10:47 8.61

51 1 23 H1 Rogers, Valerie F 61 60 to 64 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.97 13.94 47 2,350 1.34 11:14 8.56

51 2 23 I1 Tanaka, Linda F 47 45 to 49 San Francisco 14 350 0.200 6.86 13.72 53 2,650 1.51 09:58 8.56

53 4 25 I4 Montermoso, Kara F 38 35 to 39 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 6.58 13.16 59 2,950 1.68 08:57 8.53

55 6 26 D5 Hall, Andrea F 34 30 to 34 San Francisco 16 400 0.230 6.77 13.54 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 8.47

56 3 27 F7 Hanak, Michele F 50 50 to 54 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.76 13.52 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 8.32

56 6 27 I6 Washington, Chandra F 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 6.77 13.54 45 2,250 1.28 11:44 8.32

58 3 29 D7 Voloshin, Cheryl F 46 45 to 49 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 6.72 13.44 49 2,450 1.39 10:47 8.30

60 3 30 F4 Bahbout, Nicole F 24 20 to 24 San Francisco 23 575 0.330 6.15 12.30 62 3,100 1.76 08:31 8.24

63 2 31 L9 MarciaMarcia, Marcia F 42 40 to 44 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 6.21 12.42 56 2,800 1.59 09:26 8.10

64 7 32 B4 Losi, Caitlin F 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.34 12.68 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 8.07

65 4 33 E2 Bustos, Lucy F 47 45 to 49 San Francisco 10 250 0.140 6.57 13.14 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 8.02

66 7 34 H4 Hurley, Kelly F 32 30 to 34 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 6.18 12.36 53 2,650 1.51 09:58 8.00

68 3 35 E1 Block, Betsy F 43 40 to 44 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.41 12.82 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 7.97

69 4 36 B9 Bovingdon, Dawn F 53 50 to 54 San Francisco 23 575 0.330 5.89 11.78 60 3,000 1.70 08:48 7.92

71 2 37 B5 Losi, Bev F 62 60 to 64 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 6.63 13.26 37 1,850 1.05 14:16 7.89

75 8 38 A2 Davis, Natalie F 31 30 to 34 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 5.95 11.90 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 7.71

77 3 39 A5 Miller, Pamela F 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 6.25 12.50 42 2,100 1.19 12:34 7.63

78 5 40 I3 Gutierrez, Serena F 48 45 to 49 San Francisco 27 675 0.380 5.76 11.52 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 7.62

79 4 41 F6 Hadziselimovic, Lucija F 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 10 250 0.140 6.21 12.42 43 2,150 1.22 12:17 7.57

80 4 42 M1 Ham, Carol F 40 40 to 44 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 6.18 12.36 40 2,000 1.14 13:12 7.50

81 6 43 A4 Coe, Carrie F 48 45 to 49 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 6.08 12.16 41 2,050 1.16 12:53 7.49

82 5 44 F1 Sasaki, Monica F 44 40 to 44 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 5.92 11.84 42 2,100 1.19 12:34 7.41

85 7 45 K8 Lau, Kimberly F 47 45 to 49 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 5.95 11.90 42 2,100 1.19 12:34 7.36

86 5 46 F9 Beaird, Inger F 50 50 to 54 San Francisco 16 400 0.230 6.16 12.32 32 1,600 0.91 16:30 7.30

87 1 47 M8 Lau, Jade F 11 10 to 11 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 5.54 11.08 48 2,400 1.36 11:00 7.06

89 6 48 N8 Whitham, Susie F 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 5.51 11.02 40 2,000 1.14 13:12 6.83

90 7 49 D3 Lynn, Patricia F 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 5.19 10.38 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 6.67

91 6 50 G3 Baroco, Polly F 43 40 to 44 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 4.56 9.12 45 2,250 1.28 11:44 6.09

92 5 51 F5 Soto, Sarah F 39 35 to 39 San Francisco 14 350 0.200 4.39 8.78 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 6.07

93 7 52 N3 Chen, Amy F 43 40 to 44 San Francisco 24 600 0.340 4.29 8.58 49 2,450 1.39 10:47 6.02

94 6 53 I8 Parmentier, Amber F 39 35 to 39 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 4.88 9.76 30 1,500 0.85 17:36 5.90

95 1 54 M2 Ham, Janelle F 13 12 to 13 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 4.14 8.28 36 1,800 1.02 14:40 5.33

97 5 55 C9 Lewis, Teresa F 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 3.49 6.98 29 1,450 0.82 18:12 4.47

99 7 56 L6 Soliven, Colleen F 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 9 225 0.130 2.49 4.98 41 2,050 1.16 12:53 3.78

101 2 57 F2 Sasaki, Sydney F 10 10 to 11 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 1.77 3.54 36 1,800 1.02 14:40 2.96

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Overall: Female
Updated as of 02/15/2015

Page 4 of 28



Overall 

Rank
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Rank

Gender 

Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age
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Swim 

Lengths
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Miles 
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Ran

Run 

Pace

Total 

Mileage

96 1 42 F3 Sasaki, Landon M 8 8 to 9 San Francisco 10 250 0.140 3.73 7.46 35 1,750 0.99 15:05 4.87

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 8-9: Male
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Rank

Gender 
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Miles 

Ran

Run 
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Total 

Mileage

87 1 47 M8 Lau, Jade F 11 10 to 11 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 5.54 11.08 48 2,400 1.36 11:00 7.06

101 2 57 F2 Sasaki, Sydney F 10 10 to 11 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 1.77 3.54 36 1,800 1.02 14:40 2.96

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 10-11: Female
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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23 1 16 K5 Choudhury, Arnav M 13 12 to 13 San Francisco 26 650 0.370 7.84 15.68 62 3,100 1.76 08:31 9.97

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 12-13: Male
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age
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Mileage

95 1 54 M2 Ham, Janelle F 13 12 to 13 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 4.14 8.28 36 1,800 1.02 14:40 5.33

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 12-13: Female
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Mileage

29 1 20 L5 Sutton IV, William M 15 14 to 15 San Francisco 26 650 0.370 7.64 15.28 61 3,050 1.73 08:39 9.74

84 2 40 L1 Lau, Jacob M 14 14 to 15 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 5.95 11.90 44 2,200 1.25 12:00 7.37

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 14-15: Male
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age
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Run 
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Mileage

6 1 2 E7 Gardner, Illi F 16 16 to 17 San Francisco 32 800 0.450 9.37 18.74 67 3,350 1.90 07:53 11.73

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 16-17: Female
Updated as of 02/15/2015

Page 10 of 28



Overall 

Rank

Age 

Rank

Gender 

Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age

Age 

Group Event

Swim 

Lengths

Yards 

Swam

Miles 

Swam

Miles 

Biked

Avg 

MPH

Run 

Lengths

Yards 

Ran
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Run 
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Total 

Mileage

88 1 41 J8 Hawkins, Crispin M 18 18 to 19 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 5.88 11.76 31 1,550 0.88 17:02 7.04

98 2 43 B6 Castellanos, Omar M 18 18 to 19 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 2.45 4.90 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 4.08

102 3 45 B7 Wimberly, Markell M 18 18 to 19 San Francisco 9 225 0.130 0.91 1.82 27 1,350 0.77 19:33 1.80

103 4 46 E3 Torres, Abraham M 19 18 to 19 San Francisco 0.72 1.44 28 1,400 0.80 18:51 1.52

104 5 47 N9 Johnson, Benjamin M 18 18 to 19 San Francisco 5 125 0.070 1.36 18 900 0.51 29:20 0.58

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 18-19: Male
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Rank
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Rank
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Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age
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Miles 

Ran
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Mileage

31 1 11 N6 Winterbauer, Courtney F 22 20 to 24 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 8.07 16.14 47 2,350 1.34 11:14 9.66

36 2 13 D8 Hawkins, Emily F 24 20 to 24 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.45 14.90 59 2,950 1.68 08:57 9.44

60 3 30 F4 Bahbout, Nicole F 24 20 to 24 San Francisco 23 575 0.330 6.15 12.30 62 3,100 1.76 08:31 8.24

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 20-24: Female
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age
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Group Event
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Miles 

Ran

Run 
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Mileage

2 1 2 J5 Mitchell, Austin M 27 25 to 29 San Francisco 29 725 0.410 11.06 22.12 80 4,000 2.27 06:36 13.74

11 2 8 K3 Wolken, Geoffrey M 27 25 to 29 San Francisco 24 600 0.340 8.43 16.86 61 3,050 1.73 08:39 10.50

18 3 12 B3 Marra, Sam M 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 28 700 0.400 7.73 15.46 69 3,450 1.96 07:39 10.09

22 4 15 J4 Briano, Aldo M 27 25 to 29 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 8.09 16.18 56 2,800 1.59 09:26 9.99

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 25-29: Male
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Gender 

Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age
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Miles 

Ran

Run 

Pace

Total 

Mileage

19 1 7 N4 Caldwell, Krystal F 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 8.09 16.18 59 2,950 1.68 08:57 10.08

30 2 10 A6 Woodward, Chelsea F 29 25 to 29 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 7.75 15.50 61 3,050 1.73 08:39 9.72

41 3 18 K6 Graham, Jennifer F 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.26 14.52 47 2,350 1.34 11:14 8.91

45 4 19 N2 Richins, Alison F 28 25 to 29 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 7.05 14.10 50 2,500 1.42 10:34 8.75

46 5 20 C7 Kornmann, Kimberley F 27 25 to 29 San Francisco 23 575 0.330 6.93 13.86 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 8.73

56 6 27 I6 Washington, Chandra F 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 6.77 13.54 45 2,250 1.28 11:44 8.32

64 7 32 B4 Losi, Caitlin F 26 25 to 29 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.34 12.68 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 8.07

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 25-29: Female
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Rank
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Rank

Gender 

Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age
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Miles 

Ran

Run 

Pace
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Mileage

21 1 14 E4 Alfert, Chris M 31 30 to 34 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 8.14 16.28 56 2,800 1.59 09:26 10.00

24 2 17 E6 Van de Carr, Kedric M 33 30 to 34 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 8.15 16.30 53 2,650 1.51 09:58 9.91

43 3 25 H6 Kalyan, Raghu M 32 30 to 34 San Francisco 14 350 0.200 7.13 14.26 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 8.81

54 4 29 C5 Chan, Gene M 34 30 to 34 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 6.69 13.38 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 8.52

73 5 36 E5 Mullins, Jacob M 32 30 to 34 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 6.10 12.20 53 2,650 1.51 09:58 7.78

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 30-34: Male
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Rank
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Rank

Gender 

Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age
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Ran

Miles 

Ran

Run 

Pace
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Mileage

5 1 1 H5 Lansing, Paige F 30 30 to 34 San Francisco 29 725 0.410 9.79 19.58 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 11.85

7 2 3 M3 Abbett, Elizabeth F 34 30 to 34 San Francisco 30 750 0.430 9.44 18.88 64 3,200 1.82 08:15 11.68

16 3 5 C8 Chan, Yuen Man F 33 30 to 34 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 8.18 16.36 63 3,150 1.79 08:23 10.21

17 4 6 B2 Chen, Devon F 34 30 to 34 San Francisco 29 725 0.410 8.12 16.24 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 10.18

35 5 12 L4 Fernandez, Sarah F 31 30 to 34 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.69 15.38 51 2,550 1.45 10:21 9.45

55 6 26 D5 Hall, Andrea F 34 30 to 34 San Francisco 16 400 0.230 6.77 13.54 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 8.47

66 7 34 H4 Hurley, Kelly F 32 30 to 34 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 6.18 12.36 53 2,650 1.51 09:58 8.00

75 8 38 A2 Davis, Natalie F 31 30 to 34 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 5.95 11.90 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 7.71

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 30-34: Female
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Rank

Age 

Rank

Gender 

Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age

Age 

Group Event
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Lengths
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Swam

Miles 

Swam

Miles 
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MPH
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Yards 

Ran

Miles 

Ran

Run 

Pace

Total 

Mileage

3 1 3 C1 Albert, David M 37 35 to 39 San Francisco 27 675 0.380 10.16 20.32 73 3,650 2.07 07:14 12.62

9 2 6 G8 Budz, Christopher M 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 8.55 17.10 62 3,100 1.76 08:31 10.61

10 3 7 M9 Mozo, Cesar Andres M 38 35 to 39 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 8.39 16.78 66 3,300 1.88 08:00 10.55

15 4 11 J6 Young, Alvin M 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 8.45 16.90 55 2,750 1.56 09:36 10.25

28 5 19 G1 Stubblebine, Tony M 37 35 to 39 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 8.04 16.08 50 2,500 1.42 10:34 9.77

33 6 22 G6 Tang, Yang M 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 7.76 15.52 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 9.62

59 7 30 I9 Singh , Erik M 38 35 to 39 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 6.70 13.40 44 2,200 1.25 12:00 8.26

67 8 33 F8 Yee, Stan M 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 6.25 12.50 51 2,550 1.45 10:21 7.98

76 9 38 K1 Robertson, Christopher M 35 35 to 39 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 5.78 11.56 62 3,100 1.76 08:31 7.70

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 35-39: Male
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Miles 

Ran
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Mileage

25 1 8 B1 Yang, Angela F 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 7.97 15.94 57 2,850 1.62 09:16 9.86

26 2 9 I2 Diegnan, Sarah F 37 35 to 39 San Francisco 24 600 0.340 8.02 16.04 50 2,500 1.42 10:34 9.78

40 3 17 G4 Schlueter , Carolyn F 39 35 to 39 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 7.43 14.86 47 2,350 1.34 11:14 9.02

53 4 25 I4 Montermoso, Kara F 38 35 to 39 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 6.58 13.16 59 2,950 1.68 08:57 8.53

92 5 51 F5 Soto, Sarah F 39 35 to 39 San Francisco 14 350 0.200 4.39 8.78 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 6.07

94 6 53 I8 Parmentier, Amber F 39 35 to 39 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 4.88 9.76 30 1,500 0.85 17:36 5.90

99 7 56 L6 Soliven, Colleen F 36 35 to 39 San Francisco 9 225 0.130 2.49 4.98 41 2,050 1.16 12:53 3.78

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 35-39: Female
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age
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Miles 

Ran

Run 
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Mileage

1 1 1 D9 Detlefsen, Hanns M 42 40 to 44 San Francisco 25 625 0.360 12.33 24.66 72 3,600 2.05 07:20 14.73

4 2 4 K7 Huang, Willis M 40 40 to 44 San Francisco 26 650 0.370 9.87 19.74 70 3,500 1.99 07:33 12.23

32 3 21 J2 Young, Canon M 44 40 to 44 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.76 15.52 55 2,750 1.56 09:36 9.64

48 4 27 M4 Geron, Tomio M 40 40 to 44 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 6.84 13.68 55 2,750 1.56 09:36 8.64

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 40-44: Male
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Miles 

Ran

Run 
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Total 

Mileage

13 1 4 L2 Chin, Jessica F 40 40 to 44 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 8.53 17.06 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 10.43

63 2 31 L9 MarciaMarcia, Marcia F 42 40 to 44 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 6.21 12.42 56 2,800 1.59 09:26 8.10

68 3 35 E1 Block, Betsy F 43 40 to 44 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.41 12.82 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 7.97

80 4 42 M1 Ham, Carol F 40 40 to 44 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 6.18 12.36 40 2,000 1.14 13:12 7.50

82 5 44 F1 Sasaki, Monica F 44 40 to 44 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 5.92 11.84 42 2,100 1.19 12:34 7.41

91 6 50 G3 Baroco, Polly F 43 40 to 44 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 4.56 9.12 45 2,250 1.28 11:44 6.09

93 7 52 N3 Chen, Amy F 43 40 to 44 San Francisco 24 600 0.340 4.29 8.58 49 2,450 1.39 10:47 6.02

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 40-44: Female
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Rank

Age 

Rank

Gender 

Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age

Age 

Group Event
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Swam
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Miles 

Ran

Run 

Pace

Total 

Mileage

12 1 9 M5 Quan, David M 48 45 to 49 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 8.28 16.56 65 3,250 1.85 08:07 10.44

14 2 10 H9 Lee, Mark M 48 45 to 49 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 8.54 17.08 55 2,750 1.56 09:36 10.26

20 3 13 J9 Hale, Ken M 47 45 to 49 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 8.06 16.12 60 3,000 1.70 08:48 10.05

26 4 18 K9 Freed, David M 46 45 to 49 San Francisco 19 475 0.270 7.64 15.28 66 3,300 1.88 08:00 9.78

34 5 23 J1 Locsin, Jerry M 49 45 to 49 San Francisco 22 550 0.310 7.41 14.82 62 3,100 1.76 08:31 9.48

70 6 34 H8 Martini Harris, Roland M 46 45 to 49 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.35 12.70 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 7.91

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 45-49: Male
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Age 

Rank

Gender 

Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age
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Yards 

Swam
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Swam
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Avg 
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Miles 

Ran

Run 

Pace

Total 

Mileage

50 1 22 D6 Daugherty, Brenda F 46 45 to 49 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 6.93 13.86 49 2,450 1.39 10:47 8.61

51 2 23 I1 Tanaka, Linda F 47 45 to 49 San Francisco 14 350 0.200 6.86 13.72 53 2,650 1.51 09:58 8.56

58 3 29 D7 Voloshin, Cheryl F 46 45 to 49 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 6.72 13.44 49 2,450 1.39 10:47 8.30

65 4 33 E2 Bustos, Lucy F 47 45 to 49 San Francisco 10 250 0.140 6.57 13.14 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 8.02

78 5 40 I3 Gutierrez, Serena F 48 45 to 49 San Francisco 27 675 0.380 5.76 11.52 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 7.62

81 6 43 A4 Coe, Carrie F 48 45 to 49 San Francisco 17 425 0.240 6.08 12.16 41 2,050 1.16 12:53 7.49

85 7 45 K8 Lau, Kimberly F 47 45 to 49 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 5.95 11.90 42 2,100 1.19 12:34 7.36

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 45-49: Female
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Rank

Age 

Rank

Gender 

Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age

Age 

Group Event
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Swam

Miles 

Swam
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Miles 

Ran

Run 

Pace

Total 

Mileage

8 1 5 N5 Ciccarone, Dan M 54 50 to 54 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 9.52 19.04 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 11.47

42 2 24 I5 Bowman, David M 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 7.07 14.14 54 2,700 1.53 09:47 8.90

72 3 35 J7 Hawkins, Julian M 50 50 to 54 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 6.32 12.64 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 7.84

100 4 44 D4 Lynn, David M 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 7 175 0.100 2.34 4.68 40 2,000 1.14 13:12 3.58

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 50-54: Male
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Rank

Age 

Rank

Gender 

Rank Bib # Last, First (Name) Gender Age
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Miles 

Ran

Run 

Pace

Total 

Mileage

37 1 14 G5 Cotter, Vicky F 50 50 to 54 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 7.42 14.84 60 3,000 1.70 08:48 9.41

39 2 16 H2 Kwai Ben, Valerie F 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 23 575 0.330 7.31 14.62 52 2,600 1.48 10:09 9.11

56 3 27 F7 Hanak, Michele F 50 50 to 54 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.76 13.52 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 8.32

69 4 36 B9 Bovingdon, Dawn F 53 50 to 54 San Francisco 23 575 0.330 5.89 11.78 60 3,000 1.70 08:48 7.92

86 5 46 F9 Beaird, Inger F 50 50 to 54 San Francisco 16 400 0.230 6.16 12.32 32 1,600 0.91 16:30 7.30

89 6 48 N8 Whitham, Susie F 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 5.51 11.02 40 2,000 1.14 13:12 6.83

90 7 49 D3 Lynn, Patricia F 52 50 to 54 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 5.19 10.38 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 6.67

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 50-54: Female
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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Mileage

49 1 28 C6 Rosario, David M 55 55 to 59 San Francisco 8 200 0.110 6.86 13.72 58 2,900 1.65 09:06 8.62

61 2 31 K4 Ting, Stephen M 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 12 300 0.170 6.74 13.48 46 2,300 1.31 11:29 8.22

74 3 37 L8 Garcia-Cotter, Marty M 59 55 to 59 San Francisco 16 400 0.230 6.38 12.76 40 2,000 1.14 13:12 7.74

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 55-59: Male
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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38 1 15 I7 Antonino, Lisa F 55 55 to 59 San Francisco 20 500 0.280 7.62 15.24 44 2,200 1.25 12:00 9.15

47 2 21 N1 Richins, Marey F 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 7.00 14.00 49 2,450 1.39 10:47 8.65

77 3 39 A5 Miller, Pamela F 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 6.25 12.50 42 2,100 1.19 12:34 7.63

79 4 41 F6 Hadziselimovic, Lucija F 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 10 250 0.140 6.21 12.42 43 2,150 1.22 12:17 7.57

97 5 55 C9 Lewis, Teresa F 56 55 to 59 San Francisco 11 275 0.160 3.49 6.98 29 1,450 0.82 18:12 4.47

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 55-59: Female
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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44 1 26 H3 Hurley, Mike M 60 60 to 64 San Francisco 21 525 0.300 7.13 14.26 48 2,400 1.36 11:00 8.79

62 2 32 L7 Chung, Chi M 60 60 to 64 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 6.57 13.14 50 2,500 1.42 10:34 8.20

82 3 39 B8 Gregg, Thomas M 64 60 to 64 San Francisco 13 325 0.180 5.66 11.32 55 2,750 1.56 09:36 7.41

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 60-64: Male
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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51 1 23 H1 Rogers, Valerie F 61 60 to 64 San Francisco 18 450 0.260 6.97 13.94 47 2,350 1.34 11:14 8.56

71 2 37 B5 Losi, Bev F 62 60 to 64 San Francisco 15 375 0.210 6.63 13.26 37 1,850 1.05 14:16 7.89

2015 ITUSA: San Francisco Age Group 60-64: Female
Updated as of 02/15/2015
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